TO SERVE AS A PARTICIPANT RETIREMENT BOARD MEMBER FOR A 

TWO YEAR TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2008 THROUGH DECEMBER 

31, 2009.

City Clerk Item No. 10

RESOLUTION NO. 2007-261

C.-4. Resolution authorizing the sale of decommissioned canine "Troll" to Officer 

Alex Castello for the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00).

Attachments: cm_caninetroll_sale.doc

castello_caninetroll_sale.DOC

agreement.pdf

agendacoversheet_saleofcaninetroll.DOC

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2007-261 on the Consent Agenda.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF DECOMMISSIONED CANINE 

“TROLL” TO OFFICER ALEX CASTELLO FOR THE AMOUNT OF ONE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00).

City Clerk Item No. 11

Presentation of Boards and/or Committees minutes requesting no action from the City 

Commission:

Board of Adjustment Meeting of November 5, 2007C.-5.

Attachments: Agenda Cover Page  Comm 11. 05. 07.doc

Recap 2 November 2007.pdf

[...]

investments fell in their credit quality. The State of Florida Fund has - and I'm going to 

go through the amount of monies that the funds has, which is on page two. There is 

fourteen billion dollars ($14B) in the State that is managed by the State of Florida; 

there are seven hundred and sixty-nine (769) participants in the various local 

governments; there is a hundred and ninety-nine (199) cities; there is seventy-nine (79) 

counties, school boards, special districts, transit ports, utilities, county tax, sheriffs 

offices, citizens insurance, water management, community colleges, and supervisors of 

elections. It involves fourteen billion dollars ($14B).

[...]

to Fund "A", the high quality, the City does have an option to withdraw out an early 

withdrawal of those funds, if the cities choose.  If you go for an early withdrawal of 

those funds you have a two percent redemption fee, and if we were to withdraw all 

twenty seven million it would cost the City five hundred and forty thousand ($540,000), 

and that's not recommended at this time; these area very good high quality 

investments; it will take time for the maturities of those investments by the State to 

come due, but every month those monies will come due, and we will withdraw our

[...]

of a 3:30 meeting with the Governor today to ensure that the funds, which is in Fund 

"B" be one hundred percent (100%) return back to the participants, which are the ones 

in question, and that this State Board of Administration Program restore its confidence 

and that the Governor ensure the participants, the seven hundred and sixty nine (769) 

governments in Florida, that they would not loose any capital investment in the 

program. So that is - what I've also provided you is a history of events leading up to the 

decline in the State Pool; I've also provided you a history of what we did and our